PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7505015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PB&J, LLC	08/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PB&JJ, LLC
Street Address:	1801 2ND ST.
City:	MARYSVILLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98270

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17496080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)222-1641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 541-494-1433

Email: jerry@jerryhayneslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JERRY HAYNES LAW

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1570

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, OREGON 97530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2114.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD HAYNES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry Haynes/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT signed 23Aug2022#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT signed 23Aug2022#page2.tif

PATENT 507458123 REEL: 060900 FRAME: 0678

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PB&J, LLC ("Assignor"), a Washington limited liability company with offices at 1801 2nd St. Marysville WA 98270 is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to U.S. Patent Application No. 17/496,080, entitled "Inflatable Device Repair Kit" filed October 7, 2021 (the "Patent") and the invention described therein (the "Invention");

AND PB&JJ, LLC ("Assignee"), Washington limited liability company with offices at 1801 2nd St. Marysville WA 98270 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in the United States and foreign countries and the Patent, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patent, all rights of action arising from the Patent, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

WE THERFORE authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said Assignee for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, but at Assignee's expense for Assignor's direct associated expenses, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all

PATENT REEL: 060900 FRAME: 0679 papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated: August 23, 2022

By:

James P Walters

Title: Member

RECORDED: 08/25/2022

PATENT REEL: 060900 FRAME: 0680